or total percentage figures shown due to rounding of the percentage figures to two decimal places.

– 16 –

5. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF HRIF

As at the date of this joint announcement, (i) the issued share capital of HRIF comprises
3,588,466,011 HRIF Shares; and (ii) there are no outstanding options, convertible
securities, warrants, derivatives or other relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule
22 of the Takeovers Code) issued by HRIF that carry a right to subscribe for or which
are convertible or exchangeable into HRIF Shares.

Assuming there is no change to the issued share capital of HRIF and the issued share
capital of HRIV from the date of this joint announcement up to the effective date of the
Scheme other than the issue of HRIF Shares pursuant to the Scheme, the table below sets
out the shareholding structure of HRIF (i) as at the date of this joint announcement; and
(ii) immediately upon completion of the Proposal:

HRIF Shareholders
As at the date of this
joint announcement

Immediately upon completion
of the Proposal (Note 5)

Number of
HRIF Shares Approximate %

Number of
HRIF Shares Approximate %

Substantial shareholders

China Huarong and its controlled corporations
(Notes 1 and 3) 1,830,117,664 51.00 4,441,556,104 51.00

Mr. Jia and his controlled corporations
(Notes 2 and 3) 775,220,529 21.60 1,771,738,029 20.34

Sub-total of substantial shareholders 2,605,338,193 72.60 6,213,294,133 71.34

Public shareholders (Note 4) 983,127,818 27.40 2,496,291,878 28.66

Total number of HRIF Shares 3,588,466,011 100.00 8,709,586,011 100.00

Notes:

1. 1,830,117,664 HRIF Shares are beneficially owned by Camellia which is wholly owned by CHIH.
CHIH is owned as to 84.84% by China Huarong, 1.80% by Huarong Zhiyuan and 13.36% by
Huarong Real Estate. Each of Huarong Zhiyuan and Huarong Real Estate is wholly owned by China
Huarong.

2. China Tian Yuan Finance Group (Holdings) Limited (“Tian Yuan Group”) is deemed or taken to
be interested in (i) 129,000,000 HRIF Shares held by Hero Link which is held as to 82% by Tian
Yuan Int’l and 18% by a subsidiary of HKBridge; and (ii) 646,220,529 HRIF Shares held by Tian
Yuan Int’l. Tian Yuan Int’l is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Tian Yuan Group which, in turn is